



State of Wisconsin
2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0879/1
PJH:amn

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 4,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 147**

October 14, 2015 – Offered by Representative GOYKE.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 3, line 1: delete “or threatens to” and substitute “~~or threatens to~~”.

3 **2.** Page 3, line 2: delete “cause bodily harm” and substitute “~~cause bodily~~
4 ~~harm~~”.

5 **3.** Page 3, line 6: delete “or threat” and substitute “~~or threat~~”.

6 **4.** Page 3, line 11: delete “or threat is” and substitute “~~or threat is~~”.

7 **5.** Page 3, line 15: delete “or threat” and substitute “~~or threat~~”.

8 **6.** Page 3, line 15: after that line insert:

9 “**SECTION 8m.** 940.203 (3) of the statutes is created to read:

10 940.203 (3) Whoever intentionally threatens to cause bodily harm to the person
11 or family member of any judge, prosecutor, or law enforcement officer under all of the
12 following circumstances is guilty of a Class A misdemeanor:

